BRAZOS COUNTY
BRYAN, TEXAS

DEPARTMENT: Purchasing NUMBER:
DATE OF COURT MEETING: 12/10/2024
ITEM: Approval of the following Deductive Change Orders to CIP #24-614 Bridge Scour Repair

with Solid Bridge Construction, decreasing the total contract amount to $1,677,208.90.
a. Oak Lake Road Change Order #1 - $80,000.00

b. Grassbur Road Change Order #2 - $21,500.00

c. Democrat Road Change Order #1 - $25,000.00

d. Alexander Road Change Order #1 - $54,264.00

e. Pleasant Hill Road Change Order #1 - $25,000.00

TO: Commissioners Court

FROM: Presley Nelson

DATE: 12/04/2024

FISCAL IMPACT: False

BUDGETED: False

DOLLAR AMOUNT: $0.00

ATTACHMENTS:

File Name Description Type

Deductive_Change_Orders.pdf Deductive Change Orders Backup Material




CHANGE ORDER #1

Date of Issuance: 11/15/2024
Owner; Brazas County Road & Bridge Owner's Contract No.: CIP #24-614
Contraclor:  Sclid Bridge Construction Engineer's Project No.! 619022

Project: Bridge Scour - Oak Lake Road

‘The Contract is modified as follows upon execufion of this Change Order:
Description: Reconciling Change Order to remove unused bid items.

BidltemNo.i| Deseription Quantity | BidUnit | BidPrice | = Total
28 Contengency =100.00% LS $35,000.00 -$35,000.00
] Change Order Total Decrease T J.. -$80,000.00
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT ITEMS FOR OAK LAKE ROAD
Qriginal Contract Price: Original Contract Times: 883 days
$533.445.40 Substanfial Completion: November 17, 2024
Ready for Final Payment: December 17, 2024
Change from previously approved Change Qrder No.: Change from previously approved Change Orders: NfA
NIA Substantial Completion: November 17, 2024
Ready for Final Paymeni: Decembar 17, 2024
Conltract Price priot to this Ch Order: Change from previcusly approved Weather Days: 1 days
rive prio ange e Substantial Completion: November 18, 2023
$533.44540 h
Ready for Final Payment: December 18, 2024
. Change of this Change Order:
Decrease of this Change Order: Addifional Days: 48 days
-580,000.00 Substantial Completion: Cclober 1, 2024
Ready for Final Paymeni: October 31, 2024
Contractor Price incorporating this Change Order: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
$453 445.40 gubzta?halFC:Imglehcn: Ogogir 1 ,321022% "
. (\n _ eady for Final Payment: Octoher
APRROVED: ACCEPTED:
By: Fy: Jravis ?J.”-mu.r
Owner (Autharized-Signature) e~ Contractor {Authotized Signature)
Title: Vice President
Date: 11/18/2024

RECOMMENDED:

By: ﬂL

Date: 111612024

Title: CIVILENGINEER




CHANGE ORDER #i2

Date of Issuance: 11/15/2024

Owner: Brazos County Road & Bridge Owner's Canlract No.: CIP #24-614

Contractor;  Solid Bridge Gonstruction Englneer's Project No.: 612022

Projact: Bridge Scouring - Grasshur Road

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: Reconciling Change Crder to remove unused bid items.

Bid ftem No.: Description Quantity | BidUnit | BidPrice | Total
22 Contengency -86.00% LS $25,000.00 -$21,500.00
S Change Order Tofal Incfease | - -§21,50000

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT [TEMS FOR GRASSBUR ROAD
Original Contract Price: ' Original Confract Times: 30 days
$282,970.00 ! Substantial Completion: October 17, 2024

Ready for Final Payment: Novemher 16, 2024

Change from previously approved Change Order No.01:
$35,880.60

Change from previously approved Change Orders No. 1

21 days
Substantial Completion: November 7, 2024

Ready for Final Payment: Becembar 7, 2024

Conltract Price prior ta this Change Order:

Contract Times prior to this Change Order: 0 days
Substantia! Completion; November 7, 2024

$316,850.00
Ready for Final Payment: December 7, 2024
Change of this Change Order;

Decrease of this Change Order: Additional Days: -16 days

-321,500.00 Substantial Completion: October 22, 2024

Ready for Final Payment: November 21, 2024

Contractor Price incorporating this Change Order:

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completicn: Ocicher 22, 2024

$297,350.00
—— r—\ . Ready for Final Payment: November 21, 2024
APP D: ACCEPTED:
By: By: Trais Fanzs
Owner (Authorized Signafure) Contractar (Authorized Signature)

Title: Q& G, w O\ 9o

Title: Vice Presidnet

Date: _/é’/ / Or/ ,'Il‘g g -

RECOMMENDED:

sw;zz%gég_
Title: CIVIL ENGINEER

Date: 11/15/2024




CHANGE ORDER #1

Date of lssuance: 11/15/2024
" Owner: Brazos County Road & Bridge Cwner's Contract No.: CIP #24-614
Contractor;  Solid Bridge Construction Engineer's Project No.: 619022
Project: Bridge Scour- Democrat Road
The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:
Description: Reconciing Change Order to remove unused bid ilems.
Bid ltem No.: Deséription Quantity | Bid.Unit | BidPrice . Total
18 Contengency -100.00% LS $25,000.00 -$25.000.00
‘Change Order Tofal Increase. : -$25,000.00}

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE

CHANGE IN CONTRACT ITEMS FdR DEMCCRAT ROAD

Original Contract Price:
$294.250.00

Criginal Contract Times: 30 days
Substantisl Completion: November 6, 2024
Ready for Final Payment: December 6, 2024

Change from previously approved Change OrderNo.:
NiA

Substantial Completion: November 6, 2024
Ready for Final Payment: December 6, 2024

Change from previously approved Changa Orders: NA

Confract Price prior to this Ghange Crder:

Contract Times prior to this Change Crder; NA
Substantial Completion: November 8, 2024

$294 250.00
|Ready for Final Payment: December 6, 2024
Change of this Change Order.
Increase of this Change Order: Additional Days: -8 days
-325,000.00 Substantial Completion: October 29, 2024

__|Ready for Final Payment: November 28, 2024

Contractor Price incorporating this Change Order:
£269.250.00

Substantial Completion: Oclcber 28, 2024
Ready for Final Payment: November 28, 2024

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:

XOVED: (\

ACCEPTED:
By: Faaeds Wans
Owner (Authorized Signattre) Cantractor (Authorized Signature)
Title: o Title: Vice President
Date:_[2/ /o/2p O Date:_11/18/2024
¥ ’ n—
RECOMMENDED:; Date:  11/15/2024

By.

Title: CGIVIL ENGINEER v




CHANGE ORDER #f1

Dale of Issuance; 11/2612024

Owner; Brazos County Road & Bridge Owner's Confract No.: CIP #24-614
Contractor:  Solid Bridge Construction Engineer's Project No.: 619022

Project: Bridge Scour - Alexander Road

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order;
Description: Reconciling Change Order fo remove unused bid items.

Bid ftem No.: ' ~_Deseription Quantity | BidUnit | Bid Price Total
29 Contengency -26.47% LS $35,000.00 -$9,264.00
34 Contengency -100% LS $45,000.00 -$45,000.00
Change Order Total Decrease . -$54,264.00
CHAHGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT ITEMS FOR ALEXANDER ROAD
Original Contract Price: Original Contract Times: 88 days
$471.922.50 Substantial Completien: October 19, 2024
Ready for Final Payment: November 18, 2024
Change from previously approved Change Order No.: |Change from previously approved Charge Orders: NIA
N/A Substantial Completion: October 18, 2024
Ready for Final Payment: November 18, 2024
- . Change from previously approved Weather Days: 5 days
Confract P fo this Change Order:
471,627 P ths Change Order Substantial Completion: October 24, 2024
Ready for Final Payment: November 23, 2094
Change of this Change Order:
Decrease ofthis Change Order: Additional Days: -23 days
-§54,264.00 Substantial Completion; October 1, 2024

Ready for-Fina! Payment: October 31, 2024

Contract Times wilh all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: October 1, 2024

Ready for Final Payment: October 31, 2024

K)A \: ! ] ;\:CEPTED fﬂ/m

Contractor Price incomporating this Change Order:
$417,658.50

QOvmer (Authorized Signature) Conrtractor (Authorized Signature)
Title: oy pa \ay RN Title: Travis Hanus-Project Manager, VP
Date: /2 / 8/ 0 g‘Q ) Date:  11/26/2024
Ecommsunsm Date: __ 11/26/24

Title; Civil Enginee




CHANGE ORDER #1

Date of 1ssuance: 112212024

Cwmer: Brazos County Road & Bridge Owner's Contract No.: CIP #24614
Contractar:  Solid Bridge Construction Engineer’s Praject No.: 619022
Project: Bridge Scour - Pleasant Hill

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:
Description: Reconciling Change Order to remove unused bid items.

Bid Item No.: Description . Quantity [ BidUnit | BidPrice Tota)

21 Contengency -100.00% LS $25,000.00 -$25,000.00

' """ Change Order Total Increase . ) : -$25,000:00
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT ITEMS FOR PLEASANT HILL
v, - QCriglnal Confract Times: 30 days
g;g;":gg ggmct Price: Substantial Completion: November 21, 2024
: - |Ready for Final Payment: December 24, 2024

Change from previously approved Chenge Order No.: Change from previously approved Change Orders; NA
N/A Substantial Completion: November 21, 2024

Ready for Final Payment: December 21, 2024

Contract Price ptior to this Change Crder: Contract Times pl’ior to this Change Order, NA

Substantial Completion: Nevember 21, 2024

$264,505.00 SRR
Ready for Final Payment: Decembar 21, 2024
Changa of this Change Order:

Decrease of this Change Order: Additionat Days: -9 days

-$25,000.00 Substantial Completion: November 12, 2024

Ready for Final Payment: December 12, 2024

Confract Times with all approved Change Orders:

Price ing this Ch .
Conlraclor Prce incarporating this Change Order: Substantial Completion: November 12, 2024

$239,505.00
2 (\ Ready for Final Payment: December 12, 2024
ROVED: ACCEPTED:

Owner {Authonized Signature) Confractor (Authorized Signature)
[ Title: Vice President

Title:

Date: 11/25/2024

RECOMMENDED: Date; 11/22/2024
By: ﬂL z @
Title: civiL ENGINEER




